
Annual Convention
March 31 - April 2, 2017

Marriott Grand National Resort
& Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail

Opelika, Alabama

A N N I V E R S A R Y

70 th



GIA, AGS, EGL USA •  Diamond Stud Earrings  •  Diamond Tennis Bracelets

Visit rdidiamonds.com Call 800.874.8768FREE OVERNIGHT SHIPPING!

The Largest Inventory Of 
2CT + DIAMONDS

All Shapes Available

http://rdidiamonds.com


1

http://rdidiamonds.com


Convention Sponsors	 6

Schedule of Events/Agenda	 20 - 21

Associate of the Year 2016	 37

Past Associate Members of the Year	 37

President’s Message	 4

AJA Positions of Leadership
     Executive Officers	 4
     District Vice-Presidents	 29
     President’s Advisory Council	 29
     Past Presidents	 35
     Associate Members Serving on the Board of Directors	 35

Membership Rosters
     Retail Members	 24 - 26
     Associate Members	 33

Advertisers Index	 43

2

2017 Convention Yearbook
CONTENTS



3

http://levysfinejewelery.com


President’s Message

Executive Officers

	 Once again it is time for the Alabama/Georgia Jewelers Convention.  I 
hope you all had a very successful Christmas season and are ready for 
some fun, fellowship, and education as we welcome everyone back to the 
Marriott Grand National in Opelika, Alabama for our 9th convention with 
The Georgia Jewelers Association.

	 Guest speakers include security expert Michale Briant, and Michale 
Mcteigue who will discuss multiple aspects of the Estate Jewelry trade.
 
	 We are looking forward to some new programs this year as we host Jeweler 
Interactions where jewelers will teach other jewelers through their experience 
with Social Media, CAD/CAM, The Edge, and Special Promotions.

	 We are also proud to have Jewelers of America sponsor and facilitate the Round 
Table Event this year. We will have the opportunity to discuss issues important to 
the industry from the local level as well as national perspective from J.A.

	 Also, I would like to introduce Nancy Dawkins, the new executive director 
of the Alabama Jewelers Association. Nancy joined us in February.  She has 

been an important part of making this convention possible and we are grateful to have her on board.

	 It is my sincere hope that all who attend the convention take full advantage of the opportunity to grow singularly 
as well as an organizationally from the knowledge and experience that our members and guest bring to the event.

	 Lastly, I would like to thank the AJA Board of Directors, Advertisers, and Sponsors who work hard to make this 
event the success it has become.

Sincerely,
Glenn Manning

President
Glenn Manning
Manning Jewelry

Foley

Vice President
Bill Wismar 

Wismar Jewelry
Fairhope

Treasurer
Ryan Snuggs
Bromberg & Co.

Birmingham

Secretary
Marshall Sanford

Hayes Jewelers
Mobile

Executive Director
Nancy Dawkins

Nancy & Co.
Northport

4



5

http://globalliquidators.net
http://globalliquidators.net


Platinum	
24 KT Gold
14 KT Gold
Silver

Bronze

Pewter

Jewelers Mutual Insurance

Jewelers of America

Levy’s Fine Jewelry

Judy Carter & Associates
Southeastern Findings / Namano
MS Gems
Berkley Asset Protection
Atlanta Jewelry Show
Mike McComb / Premium Wholesale

Camelot Bridal
Time Delay
SpeedWire
Star Gems
Arthur Back / Ashi Diamond
The Edge

Renee Singer / Start to Finish
Southern Gates / Cargo Hold
John Rowlett / Gottleib & Sons
Carpenter Diamond Distributors
Intercontinental Diamond
Richard’s Inc.
Steve Stricklin / Midwest Wholesale
Grice Showcase & Display Manufacturers

6

2017 Convention Sponsors

AJA Is Grateful To Our Sponsors, Advertisers
And The Many Supporters Who Help Make

This Annual Convention Possible!



COME AND ENAGE WITH US.

You might have heard the buzz: We’ve re-created our show from the ground up.

A strong community is key to our industry’s success, and our show is based on that spirit.
We introduced a pre-show conference, o� ering sessions designed to inform and inspire. The new 

show fl oor encourages discovery of new companies and resources, and the expanded Loupe Pavilion 
gathers the latest resources and newest tools, to benefi t the independent jeweler of today. 

Come to Atlanta and engage with your peers – it’s not business as usual here!

atlantajewelryshow.com   |   800.241.0399                                                           

JOIN US.

PRE-SHOW CONFERENCE 
FRIDAY, MARCH 11

AUGUST 12-14, 2017

COBB GALLERIA CENTRE, ATLANTA, GA

PRE-SHOW CONFERENCE 
FRIDAY, MARCH 2

MARCH 3-5, 2018

7

http://atlantajewelryshow.com


Alabama Jewelers Association
Executive Director: Nancy Dawkins

1848 McFarland Boulevard
Northport, AL 35476

(205) 526-5710

alabamajewelers@icloud.com
Alabamajewelers.org

Our Off ice Has A New Location!

8

mailto:alabamajewelers@icloud.com
http://Alabamajewelers.org


Course One: Knowledge

DCA’s Diamond Course
Everything your Sales Associates  
need to know about diamonds.

Course Two: Communication Methods

Colored Gemstone Course
Increase revenue with broad  
knowledge of gemstones and pearls.

Course Three: Selling Techniques

Advanced Jewelry Course
Close the sale —  
Increase conversation rate up to150%.

3212 West End Ave, Suite 400, Nashville, TN 37203

615.385.5301  www.DiamondCouncil.org

Online Distance Education

9

http://www.DiamondCouncil.org


© 2017 All rights reserved. Southern Gates® collection is a registered trademark of � e Cargo Hold, Inc. Designed and distributed in Charleston, SC.

Inspired by historic wrought iron gates throughout 
the South, this fi ne collection of sterling silver jewelry 
celebrates special times both past and present.

Inspired by historic wrought iron gates throughout Inspired by historic wrought iron gates throughout Inspired by historic wrought iron gates throughout 

NEW! 
Alabama 
Pendant 
Now 
Available

10

mailto:judy@judycarterandassociates.com


  phillipgavriel.com   800-622-0960

OUR NEW COLORFUL POPCORN MESH BRACELETS.

THESE HAND-MADE CUFF BRACELETS ARE CRAFTED IN STERLING SILVER, 18KT GOLD, 

AND FEATURE DIAMONDS, SAPPHIRES AND MANY OTHER SPARKLING GEMSTONES. 

Contact us today to fi nd out how easy it is to become an authorized retailer.

11

http://phillipgavriel.com


12



We know what’s most important to you. Berkley Asset 

Protection offers several valuation options for your stock, 

including Replacement Cost. Our Specialized Coverage 

is designed to fit the needs of Retailers, Wholesalers, 

Manufacturers, and Designers who handle precious 

metals and jewelry. We are here for you when choos-

ing your specialized insurance protection. With over 20 

years of industry experience, our reputation is built on 

extensive product knowledge, creative underwriting 

solutions, and superior customer service.

Contact Us Today!
Melissa Becker 
Berkley Asset Protection
P 330-697-4151
E mbecker@berkleyassetpro.com
www.berkleyassetpro.com

Agents Representing 
Berkley Asset Protection
Judy Carter CIC CRM 
Judy Carter and Associates
P 205-795-1221
E judy@judycarterandassociates.com

Mike Fallaize CIC 
Fallaize Insurance Agency, Inc.
P 770-242-8842
E mike@fallaize.com

Berkley Asset Protection provides 
clarity to your insurance coverage
Specialized protection from Berkley Asset Protection

13

mailto:mbecker@berkleyassetpro.com
http://www.berkleyassetpro.com
mailto:judy@judycarterandassociates.com
mailto:mike@fallaize.com
http://www.berkleyassetpro.com


Precision Controlled
Laser Welding Wire

Dispenser Available In
Preloaded Disposable
Or Reloadable Models

www.speedjeweler.com

1.866.999.5395

Revolutionizing Laser Welding

Improve Speed
And Accuracy

14

http://www.speedjeweler.com
http://fingermate.com


For over 20 years, Darling Imports has 
brought an expertise and knowledge 

of color gemstones to our clients. 
Regardless of color, shape, or size,  

we will partner with you until  
the job is done right.

30-Day Memos.
No Restocking Fees.

Now Offering
Lapidary Service.

Get it done
  with Darling!

1.800.282.8436  |  www.DarlingImports.com
Call today or order online at info@darlingimports.com.

Darling Gem Imports

Don't Live in a 
Colorless World
Don't Live in a 

Colorless World
Don't Live in a 

Colorless World

15

mailto:info@darlingimports.com
http://www.DarlingImports.com


16

http://gndiamond.com


17

http://intercontinentaldiamonds.com


Member FDIC. Only deposit products are FDIC insured. BBT.com
© 2016, Branch Banking and Trust Company. All rights reserved.

You know where you’d like your business to go. But you 
may not know the next steps to take. BB&T is here to 
support businesses of all sizes by sharing the fi nancial 
knowledge we’ve gained over more than 140 years. Our 
consultative approach allows us to understand your 
business and provide insights to drive the performance of 
your business forward. Let’s get started today. BBT.com

Moving your business Moving your business Moving your business 
in the right direction.in the right direction.in the right direction.

Michael Hull, Business Services Offi cer
205-445-2231  •  MHull@BBandT.com

Virgo Star, Inc.
P.O. Box 31728

Knoxville, TN 37930-1728

Imports of Diamonds & Gem Stones
Manufactures of Mounted Jewelry

PLEASE COMPARE OUR PRICES

(865) 693-4939

(865) 693-8889

FAX: (865) 694-4088

1-800-222-8065

ARVIND ZAVERI

RAJ ZAVERI

18

http://BBT.com
mailto:MHull@BBandT.com
http://BBT.com
http://casker.com


E M P H A S I S  O N  E X C E L L E N C E

Dallas, Texas   •   214.369.4063  •  800.622.5203   •   Fax: 214.739.5508   •   info@timedelay.com   •   www.timedelay.com

All TDC diamond dials 
and bezels are stamped 
with the TDC trademark 
and karat content. 

TDC offers the best quality available in Pre-owned Rolex timepieces. Call or visit TDC website for available watches. 

From any perspective Time Delay Corporation’s full-service facility 
provides the industry with the finest custom diamond dials, bezels, 
Italian replacement bracelets, links and endpieces.

Since 1978, TDC expert watchmakers, jewelers and customer service 
specialists have worked hand-in-hand to maintain the integrity of 
your client's precious timepiece while guaranteeing the highest 
quality craftsmanship in refinishing and refurbishing solutions. 

 
R E F I N I S H I S H E D  •  R E F U R B I S H E D  •  P R E - O W N E D  S A L E S

Visit TDC at Booth #808

T I M E L E S S   P O S S I B I L I T I E S   F O R   Y O U R   C L I E N T S

19

mailto:info@timedelay.com
http://www.timedelay.com


Alabama & Georgia Jewelers Associations
Co-Hosted Annual Convention

20

March 31 - April 2, 2017

Marriott Grand National Resort - Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail

• SCHEDULE OF EVENTS •

FRIDAY, MARCH 31st

4:00 PM	 Hospitality Suite Opens	 Lobby Lounge

SATURDAY, APRIL 1st

6:30 - 10:00 AM	 Breakfast Buffet*	 Lakeview Dining Room

9:00 - 10:30 AM	 Best Security Practices	 Ballroom A	
	 Have You Had A Check-Up Lately?
	 Presented By Michael Briant - Skydas

10:30 AM	 Break

10:45 AM - 12:15 PM	 Mini Focus Groups	 Ballroom A
	 The Edge, Social Media,
	 CAD/COM, In-Store Promotion

12:50 PM	 Annual Golf Tournament	 	
	 Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail - Lake Course
	 Chair: Renee Singer (AJA) & Bill Rosenfield (GJA)

FREE TIME	 Enjoy the resort style pools, clay tennis courts, hiking, 		
	 biking or visit downtown Opelika or Auburn University

4:00 PM	 Hospitality Suite Opens	 Lobby Lounge

6:00 - 6:45 PM	 Cocktail Reception	  Lobby Lounge

7:00 PM	 Dinner & Jewelers for Children (JFC)	 Ballroom A
	 Charity Silent & Live Auctions

AFTER DINNER	 Texas Hold’em Poker Tournament	 Lobby Lounge	
	 Benefits Jewelers for Children (JFC)
	 Sponsored By Namano / Southeastern Hospitality Suite

21

SUNDAY, APRIL 2nd

6:30 - 10:00 AM	 Breakfast Buffet*	 Lakeview Dining Room

9:00 - 10:30 AM	 Jewelers of America Idea Exchange	 Ballroom A	
	 Round table discussion on key topics 		
	 that impact your business.

10:30 AM	 Break

10:45 AM - 12:30 PM	 Keynote Address:	 Amphitheater
	 Operating a Profitable Estate Department. 
	 This session will discuss the ingredients of
	 running an estate business profitably. 
	 Presented by Michael McTeigue, McTeigue NY

12:30 - 1:00 PM	 Annual Jewelry Design Contest 	 Ballroom A
	 Vote for “People’s Choice”

1:00 - 2:30 PM	 Past Presidents Luncheon and Design Awards	 Ballroom A

Our Hospitality Suite (Lobby Lounge) opens Friday and Saturday at 4pm and after 
dinner Saturday evening for all to join us there while enjoying refreshments.

*Please bring your breakfast coupons with you to the dining room if you selected 
breakfast with your convention registration. Coupons issued when badges are picked 
up. Your gratuity has been included.

The boards and members of Alabama and Georgia Jewelers Associations would like to 
thank all the sponsors and donors for making our convention possible. And to all those 
who donated door prizes and goody bag gifts we thank you also. Please remember 
these individuals and companies throughout the year when you make your purchases.



Alabama & Georgia Jewelers Associations
Co-Hosted Annual Convention

20

March 31 - April 2, 2017

Marriott Grand National Resort - Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail

• SCHEDULE OF EVENTS •

FRIDAY, MARCH 31st

4:00 PM	 Hospitality Suite Opens	 Lobby Lounge

SATURDAY, APRIL 1st

6:30 - 10:00 AM	 Breakfast Buffet*	 Lakeview Dining Room

9:00 - 10:30 AM	 Best Security Practices	 Ballroom A	
	 Have You Had A Check-Up Lately?
	 Presented By Michael Briant - Skydas

10:30 AM	 Break

10:45 AM - 12:15 PM	 Mini Focus Groups	 Ballroom A
	 The Edge, Social Media,
	 CAD/COM, In-Store Promotion

12:50 PM	 Annual Golf Tournament	 	
	 Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail - Lake Course
	 Chair: Renee Singer (AJA) & Bill Rosenfield (GJA)

FREE TIME	 Enjoy the resort style pools, clay tennis courts, hiking, 		
	 biking or visit downtown Opelika or Auburn University

4:00 PM	 Hospitality Suite Opens	 Lobby Lounge

6:00 - 6:45 PM	 Cocktail Reception	  Lobby Lounge

7:00 PM	 Dinner & Jewelers for Children (JFC)	 Ballroom A
	 Charity Silent & Live Auctions

AFTER DINNER	 Texas Hold’em Poker Tournament	 Lobby Lounge	
	 Benefits Jewelers for Children (JFC)
	 Sponsored By Namano / Southeastern Hospitality Suite

21

SUNDAY, APRIL 2nd

6:30 - 10:00 AM	 Breakfast Buffet*	 Lakeview Dining Room

9:00 - 10:30 AM	 Jewelers of America Idea Exchange	 Ballroom A	
	 Round table discussion on key topics 		
	 that impact your business.

10:30 AM	 Break

10:45 AM - 12:30 PM	 Keynote Address:	 Amphitheater
	 Operating a Profitable Estate Department. 
	 This session will discuss the ingredients of
	 running an estate business profitably. 
	 Presented by Michael McTeigue, McTeigue NY

12:30 - 1:00 PM	 Annual Jewelry Design Contest 	 Ballroom A
	 Vote for “People’s Choice”

1:00 - 2:30 PM	 Past Presidents Luncheon and Design Awards	 Ballroom A

Our Hospitality Suite (Lobby Lounge) opens Friday and Saturday at 4pm and after 
dinner Saturday evening for all to join us there while enjoying refreshments.

*Please bring your breakfast coupons with you to the dining room if you selected 
breakfast with your convention registration. Coupons issued when badges are picked 
up. Your gratuity has been included.

The boards and members of Alabama and Georgia Jewelers Associations would like to 
thank all the sponsors and donors for making our convention possible. And to all those 
who donated door prizes and goody bag gifts we thank you also. Please remember 
these individuals and companies throughout the year when you make your purchases.

CONVENTION COORDINATORS:
	 Judy Lince (GJA)	 (770) 367-2809

	 Whitney Lince	 (770) 826-5853

	 Nancy Dawkins (AJA)	 (205) 454-1058

Both boards will hold short meetings immediately following the Sunday lucheon; 
it is important for all board members to attend.



22

http://southernjewelrynews.com
mailto:info@southernjewelrynews.com


23

http://sterlingrepuitation.com
mailto:info@sterlingreputation.com


A
AGNEW JEWELERS
5886 Trussville Crossing Boulevard
Birmingham, Alabama 35235
(205) 661-3422

ANDRESS JEWELRY
21.5 Saraland Boulevard South
Saraland, AL 36571
(251) 675-9020

B
BARTON-CLAY
2701 Cahaba Road
Mountain Brook, AL  35223
(205) 879-8497

B & B JEWELERS
7540 S. Memorial Parkway Suite #H
Huntsville, Alabama   35802

BROCK’S JEWELERS
6760 Madison Boulevard #5
Madison, AL  35758
(256) 464-6610

BROMBERG & CO., INC.
123 North 20th Street
Birmingham, AL 35203
(205) 252-0221

BROMBERG & CO., INC.
131 Summit Boulevard
Birmingham, AL 35243
(205) 969-1776

BROMBERG & CO., INC.
2800 Cahaba Road, Mountain Brook
Birmingham, AL 35223
(205) 871-3276

BRYAN JEWELRY
1876 East Main Street
Prattville, AL 36066
(334) 365-6552

BUTLER-TRUAX JEWELERS
121 Broad Street
Selma, AL  36701
(334) 874-4616

C
CAULEY JEWELERS
116 Commerce Street
Jackson, AL 36545
(251) 246-5710

CLAUDE MOORE JEWELER
3700 Dauphin Street
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 380-9400

CLOVERDALE JEWELERS, LLC
3326 Main Street
Millbrook, Alabama 36054
(334) 201-8444

COUCH’S JEWELERS
15 East 10th Street
Anniston, AL 36202
(256) 237-4628

CREATIVE GEMS & JEWELRY
4456-B Old Shell Road
Mobile, AL  36608

CRONIER’S FINE JEWELRY, INC.
2307 Eastern Boulevard
Montgomery, AL 36117
(334) 272-4995

D
DIAMOND JEWELERS
108 East 20th Avenue
Gulf Shores, AL 36542
(251) 967-4144

DIAMOND JEWELRY CO.
113 North Broadway
Sylacauga, AL 35150
(205) 249-0511

DONNY’S DIAMOND GALLERY
2510 Memorial Parkway Southwest
Huntsville, AL 35801
(256) 534-2255

DOUG DOGGETT JEWELERS
215 Compass Way Southwest
Cullman, AL  35055
(256) 734-7883

E
ED WHITE JEWELERS
1704 2nd Avenue Northwest
Cullman, AL 35055
(256) 734-3661

EMMETT BLEVINS JEWELERS
2325 Whitesburg Drive
Huntsville, AL 35801
(256) 536-5858

F
FINCHER & OZMENT JEWELERS
1657 McFarland Boulevard North, G3D
Tuscaloosa, AL 35406
(205) 752-3511

FIRST CLASS DIAMONDS & JEWELRY
1230Westgate Parkway
Suite #4
Dothan, AL 36303
334-791-574

FRIEDMAN’S FINE JEWELRY
851 East I-65 Service Road South
Mobile, AL 36606
(251) 479-9469

G
GENESIS JEWELRY
Southgate Mall, #31
519 Avalon Avenue
Muscle Shoals, AL 35661
(256) 381-4830

GOLD ART
4501 Old Shell Road
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 342-6303

GOLD CONNECTION
971 US Highway 43
Winfield, AL 35544
(205) 487-4949

GOLD RUSH JEWELERS
404 2nd Avenue North
Cullman, AL  35055
(256) 739-2833 

GRIFFIN’S JEWELERS
704 East Battle Street
Talladega, AL 35160
(256) 362-5858

GROGAN JEWELERS BY LON
Bridge Street Town Centre
Building 315 - Space 101
Huntsville, AL 35806
(256) 837-4808

GROGAN JEWELERS BY LON
285 Cox Creek Parkway
Florence, AL 35630
(256) 764-4013

H
HAROLD’S
3058 Zelda Road
Montgomery, AL 36106
(334) 273-0260

HAYES JEWELERS
5456 Cottage Hill Road
Mobile, AL 36609
(251) 661-9846

HOBBS JEWELERS 
571 Highway 72 West
Athens, Alabama 35611
(256) 233-4653

HOBBS JEWELERS 
2801 Memorial Parkway #105B
Huntsville, AL  35801
(256) 715-1377

24

Retail Membership Roster



HOWARDS FINE JEWELRY
1147 Opelika Road, Suite B
Auburn, AL 36830
(334) 821-1200

HUDSON-POOLE JEWELERS, INC.
1111 Greensboro Avenue
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
(205) 752-5535

HUTCHERSON JEWELRY
23 Mayfield Street
Monroeville, AL  36460
(251) 743-3681

I
INGRID’S JEWELERS
1 Sansbury Street
Daleville, AL 36322
(334) 598-9005

ISBELL JEWELERS
448 Cahaba Park Circle
Birmingham, AL 35242
(205) 995-7990

J
J. LEONARD HENRY & CO.
704 Horton Road
Albertville, AL 35950
(256) 878-3655

JEFF DENNIS JEWELERS
300 Fieldstown Road
Gardendale, AL 35071
(205) 631-4848

JEWELRY BY DESIGN
590 N. Dean Road
Auburn, AL   36830

JEWELS BY ROSE, INC.
619 Montgomery Highway South
Birmingham, AL 35216
(205) 979-5611

JIMMY SMITH JEWELERS, INC.
Southland Plaza
Decatur, AL 35601
(256) 353-2512

JOHN BOSCO JEWELER
3507 Montlimar Plaza Drive
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 342-4619

JOHNSON JEWELERS
56 East Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460
(251) 743-2277

JOHNSTON JEWELRY, INC.
141 East Broad Street
Eufaula, AL 36027
(334) 687-8253

K
THE KARAT PATCH 
3966-A Airport Boulevard
Mobile, AL   36608

K & K JEWELERS
809 Main Street - #105
Gardendale, AL   35071

KIRKLAND JEWELERS
1728 West Main Street
Dothan, AL 36301
(334) 793-1793

L
LEVY’S FINE JEWELRY
2116 2nd Avenue
Birmingham, AL 35203
(205) 251-3381

LOU’S JEWELRY
3012 Airport Boulevard
Mobile, AL  36606
(251) 473-1706

LOYLE SEYMOUR JEWELRY CO.
222 North 19th Street
Bessemer, AL 35020
(205) 425-3482

M
M&M JEWELERS
440 Inverness Corners
Birmingham, AL 35242
(205) 991-0593

MANNING JEWELRY
207 West Laurel Avenue
Foley, AL 36535
(251) 943-4771

MARIA JEWELERS  
2213 Tiger Town Parkway
Opelika, AL 36801

MARK’S JEWELRY
1919 28th Avenue Suite S
Homewood, AL  35209

MARQUIRETTE’S
1199 South Donahue Drive
Auburn, AL 36832
(334) 502-9999

MARQUIRETTE’S
7817 Vaughn Road
Montgomery, AL 36116
(334) 270-0004

MAYHALL BENCHMASTER
168 Ana Drive
Florence, AL 35630
(256) 764-3288

MEYER AND LEE FINE JEWELRY
2314 Memorial Parkway South
Huntsville, AL 35801

MIKE’S FINE JEWELRY
2324 1st Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
(205) 251-0005

MORLYN’S
621 2nd Avenue North
Clanton, AL 35045
(205) 755-4340

N
NANCY & CO.
1848 McFarland Boulevard West
Northport, AL 35476
(205) 333-1851

NICK SANDERS JEWELERS
401 19th Street East
Jasper, AL 35501
(205) 221-2066

O
OSBORNE JEWELERS
622 South Jefferson Street
Athens, AL 35611
(256) 232-4333

OSBORNE JEWELERS
3502 Memorial Parkway SW
Huntsville, AL  35801
(256) 883-2150

P
PARKE PLACE JEWELRY
105 South McKenzie Street
Foley, AL 36535
(251) 943-7225

PAUL’S DIAMOND CENTER, INC.
300 Colonial Promenade Parkway
Alabaster, AL 35007
(205) 664-4400

PRUETT JEWELERS
P.O. Box 708
69 East Main Street
Rainsville, AL 35986-0708
(256) 638-3210

S
SHAY’S JEWELERS
3301 Lorna Road, Suite 1
Hoover, AL 35216
(205) 978-5880

SMITH JEWELERS
217 Commerce Street
Jackson, AL 36545
(251) 246-2043

25

Retail Membership Roster



SOUTHEASTERN JEWELERS
& ENGRAVERS
5299 Valleydale Road - #111
Birmingham, AL 35242
(205) 980-9030

STRICKLAND JEWELERS
1036 Boll Weevil Circle
Enterprise, AL  36330

STEED’S JEWELERS
1425 Montgomery Highway
Suite 111
Vestavia, AL 35216
(205) 822-9173

STINSON HOWARD JEWELRY
501 Main Street
Oxford, AL 36203
(256) 831-7747

T
TALBOT’S FINE JEWELRY
6808-F Airport Boulevard
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 460-0384

THE DIAMOND SHOP
P.O. Box 2222
Florence, AL 35633
(205) 767-7034

THE JEWEL SHOP
2341 Whitesburg Drive, Suite 4
Huntsville, AL 35801
(256) 534-7384

THE SOURCE - TOM NEVILLE
60 Commerce Street, Suite 1401
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 265-2219

TOMORROW’S TREASURES
P.O. Box 29
Cropwell, AL  35054
(205) 338-1774

W
WALES JEWELRY CO.
137 East Laurel Street
Scottsboro, AL 35768
(256) 574-2941

WALLACE-BURKE FINE JEWELRY
SOHO Suite 100
1830 29th Avenue, South
Birmingham, AL  35209

WARE JEWELERS
111 S. College Avenue
Auburn, AL  36830
(334) 821-7375

WARE JEWELERS
2163 Tiger Town Parkway
Opelika, AL  36801
(334) 749-5005

WARE JEWELERS
30500 State Highway 181
Spanish Fort, AL  36527
(251) 338-9273

WARE JEWELERS
7268 East Chase Parkway
Montgomery, AL  36117
(334) 386-9273

WISMAR JEWELRY/METAL BENDERS  
2 South Church Street, Suite A 
Fairhope, AL 36532
(251) 928-5858

WYMAN’S JEWELRY & GIFT SHOP
127-D Clarke Street
P.O. Box 730
Grove Hill, AL 36451
(334) 275-8502

Y
YOUNG JEWELERS
401 West 19th Street
Jasper, AL  35501
205-221-6194

Z
ZUNDELS, INC.
3670 Dauphin Street
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 344-8300

Retail Membership Roster

26

Saltwater 2017
October 20 - 22

Perdido Beach Resort
Orange Beach, AL

Call For Reservations (251) 981-9811



27

http://lustour.com
mailto:sales@lustour.com
mailto:sales@jewelryled.com


Pickens, Inc.

A Full Service Trade Shop Serving Alabama Jewelers Since 1946

Walter H. Pickens, Jr.
President

480 East Paces Ferry Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30305

Phone: 404-237-7885     Toll-Free: 800-776-8925
Fax: 404-231-0858     E-Mail: pickensinc@bellsouth.net

BEST WISHES FOR A SUCCESSFUL CONVENTION

28

Don Carpenter   David Alexander   John Carpenter

P.O. Box 2522 | Anniston, AL 36202 | 1-800-633-2321
E-Mail: johnjcarpenter@gmail.com

mailto:pickensinc@bellsouth.net
mailto:johnjcarpenter@gmail.com


Alabama Jewelers Association
District Vice Presidents

Ann Glasscock
Morlyn’s
Clanton

Cody Foote
Maria Jewelers

Opelika

Maria Foote
Maria Jewelers

Opelika

Megan Sherrer-Neel 
Lou’s Jewelry

Mobile

Alabama Jewelers Association
President’s Advisory Council

Jared Nadler
Levy’s Fine Jewelry

Birmingham

Danny Clarke
Gold Art
Mobile

Don Lowe
Lowe Jewelry

Demopolis

John Poole
Hudson-Poole Jewelers

Tuscaloosa

Richard White
Ed White Jewelers

Cullman

Gene Poole
Hudson-Poole Jewelers

Tuscaloosa

29



30Legendary Style
The Camelot Collection of men’s wedding rings are handsome, masculine styles 
he’ll be proud to wear.  Crafted to the highest standards, they are available in 
sterling silver and gold, or all gold, some with diamonds. Starting at just $189.

Mens Tux News 3colx10.5.indd   1 9/19/14   8:23 AM

Legendary
Style

The Camelot Collection of
men’s wedding rings are

handsome, masculine styles
he’ll be proud to wear.

Crafted to the highest standards, 
they are available in sterling silver 

and gold, or all gold, some with 
diamonds. Staring at just $189.



31

mailto:billharrison@kimint.com
http://kimint.com
mailto:sales@kimint.com
http://kimint.com


32

http://unitedpmr.com
mailto:sales@unitedpmr.com


A
BILL ATTAWAY
Attaway Advertising

CARY ALDRIDGE
Kovel Collection

B
ARTHUR BACK
Ashi Diamonds

GREG BAYER
Amergem

MELISSA BECKER
Berkley Asset Protection

DOUG BEST
Best Jewelry Repair

STEVE BERKOWITZ
Sterling Reputation

KATHY BRACKETT
Bertke Brothers

KELLY BYRNE
JH Berry Risk Services

C
GENE CALLAWAY
Southeastern Findings

GUS CALLAWAY
Namano Diamonds

JOHN CARPENTER
Carpenter Distributors

TERRY CHANDLER
Diamond Council of 
America (DCA)

D
KONRAD DARLING
Darling Imports

ANISH DESAI
Star Gems

E
STEVEN EHRMANN
Intercontinental Diamond

F
MIKE FALLAIZE
Fallaize Insurance

JOHN FALOTICO
Camelot Bridal

G
PHILLIP GABRIEL
Royal Chain

BOB GLENN
Southern Gates/Cargo Hold

BEVERLY GODDARD
Charles Garnier
& Royal Chain

H
PAUL & CHRISTY HUGHES
Time Investor

CHERYL HUSSEY 
Victor Corporation

I
SHERI IHDE
Jewelers Mutual Insurance 
Company

J
BRENT JOHNSON
Richard’s, Inc.

K
HOWARD KELRICK 
Finger Mate, Inc.

DAVID KOWALSKI
CoStar

L
JASON LAMAIER
Stuller

STEVEN LANGE
Bishop State College

UDI LEVY
Jewels by Irina

ROBERT LOVING
Time Delay

M
CRAFT MAIER
Citizen Watch Brand

PHILLIP GABRIEL MAROOF  
Royal Chain

RICK MORRIS
Benchmark

DOUG MURPHY
Citizen Watch Brand

N
BILL NEWNAM
Southern Jewelry News

BARBARA NOLIN
BRM - Basden Risk 
Management

KATE NORTH
GN Diamond, LLC

P
KYLE PFAHLER
Cas-Ker

WALTER PICKENS, JR.
Pickens, Inc.

R
CLAY RHODES
Kim International

TIM ROARK
Tim Roark Imports

BOB ROSE
Roseco

JOHN ROWLETT
Gottlieb & Sons

S
ADAM SCHAPER
Namano Diamonds

DAVE SIMINSKI
United Precious Metal 
Refining

RENEE SINGER
Start-to-Finish

STEVE SINGER
Pure Grown Diamonds

CHRIS SMITH
Southern Jewelry News

MARK SMITH
Southeastern Findings

ROGER SRYSH
Georgia Diamond

RON STEELE
Geib Refining

ALLEN STRICKLIN
Allison Kaufman

STEVE STRICKLIN

ADAM STAUB
Galatea, Kattan, Yeal

T
VIKEN TOROSSAN
Viken’s Jewelry 
Manufacturing

A.J. TOSYALI
Benchmark

U
JUDY UPTON
Judy Carter and Associates

W
GLENN WALTERS
SETHI Couture

MATT WESDROP
Jewel-Craft/Logo Art

KERRY WHITT
Kerry Whitt & Co.

LIBBY WILLIAMS-BROWN
Atlanta Jewelry Show - SJTA

JAN WIMMER
Cas-Ker Co.

GARY WOODS
Southern Jewelers Services

Y
TOM YOUNG
Southern Gates/Cargo Hold

Z
ARVIND ZAVERI
Virgo Star, Inc.

RAJ ZAVERI
Virgo Star, Inc.

33

Associate Membership Roster



making dreams
Come True

victorcorporation.com  |  1-800-543-1131

From your Victor sales rep, Jeff Yother

34

Craft Maier - Brand Representative
(800) 321-1023 • Ext. 4785

2016 PEOPLE’S CHOICE AWARD - Glenn Manning of Manning Jewelry
Citrine & Diamond Pendant

BEST IN SHOW - Bill Wismar of Wismar Jewelers, Formerly Metal Benders
South Sea Keshi Pearl Necklace with Rose De France Amethyst in 14 Karat YG with Multiple Accent Stones

• CATEGORY I •
Materials May Cost Up To $1,000

1ST PLACE Rebecca Green of Manning Jewelry
Sterling Silver Spiral Link Waves Necklace

with 12mm Tahitian Pearl

2ND PLACE Sean Sherrer of Lou’s Jewelry
14 Karat YG Pavé Marine Signet Ring

• CATEGORY II •
Materials May Cost From $1,000 To $3,000 

1ST PLACE Matthew White of Ed White Jewelers
Large Citrine & Diamond Ring

2ND PLACE
Danny Clarke of Gold Art

Rose Gold Blue Topaz & Diamond Fish Pendant

• CATEGORY III •
Materials May Cost Over $3,000 

1ST PLACE Philip Flenniken & Ryan Snuggs
of Bromberg & Company

18 Karat Two-Tone Diamond & Sphene Ring

• CAD DESIGN CATEGORY •

1ST PLACE Glenn Manning of Manning Jewelry
14 Karat White Gold Diamond
& Fantasy Cut Citrine Pendant

2016 AJA Design Competition Winners!
CONGRATULATIONS!

http://victorcorporation.com


Associate Members
Serving on the Board of Directors

Alabama Jewelers Association

Past Presidents of the
Alabama Jewelers Association

John Falotico
Camelot Bridal

Judy Carter
Judy Carter
& Associates

Brent Johnson
Richard’s, Inc.

Arthur Back
Ashi Diamonds

Mark Smith
Southeastern

Findings

Steve Strickland
Midwest Closeouts

Beverly Goddard
Charles Garnier
& Royal Chain

35

Danny Clarke
2014-2016 

Jared Nadler
2012-2014 

Nick Sanders
2010-2012 

Don Lowe
2008-2010 

Nancy Dawkins
2006-2008

Marshall Sanford
2004-2006

John Poole
2002-2004

Ken Kirkland
2001-2002

Terri Moore
2000-2001

Tim Sherrer
1998-2000

Kelley Winn
1997-98

Doug Doggett
1995-97

David Hudson
1994-95

Richard White
1992-94

Alan Dailey
1991-92

Willis Michaels
1990-91

Pat Costello
1989-90

Emily Ware
1988-89

Jimmy Ray Smith
1987-88

Ronnie Ware
1986-87

Jim Ingram
1984-86

Hoyt Young
1983-84

Tom Peoples
1981-83

Gene Poole
1979-81

Keith Byrd
1977-79

Ray Thomas
1976-77

Jimmy Smith
1975-76

David Ginn
1974-75

Joe Duck
1973-74

Roger Butler
1972-73

Paul Moore
1971-72

Charles Ray Martin
1970-71

Russell Benefield
1969-70

Elton Johnson
1968-69

Paul Vining*
1967-68

Ferrell D. Mason
1966-67

James L. Hasty
1965-66

Frank Bromberg, Jr.
1964-65

William Spidle
1963-64

Lamar Ware
1962-63

Dwight Raff
1961-62

Pinky Koss
1959-61

Kalman Shwarts
1958-59

Claude Moore
1957-58

J.L. Hoffman
1956-57

Jim Pitts
1955-56

Garfield Goodwin
1953-55

Raymond Hipp
1952-53

William N. Neville
1951-52

Ben Ash
1950-51

Raymond Hoffman
1949-50

Robert Bromberg
1947-49



36

http://allisonkaufman.com
mailto:astricklin@allisonkaufman.com


37

2016 Associate of the Year
To the Fine Jewelers of Alabama, Members and Chairpersons
of the Alabama Jewelers Association:

	 It has been my honor to be the Alabama Jewelers Associate of the 
Year. My thanks go out to the board members and jewelers who 
have given me this recognition. Especially those who supported me 
through the years. Our annual convention is unique and uplifting in 
that, for at least a moment, we can gather as friends, throw aside 
our profit-driven competitiveness – and instead share methods and 
ideas that keep us thriving in this industry. From round-table insight, 
to fellowship on the golf course, I’m continually thankful for the 
way this organization brings us together and helps us grow. To be 
distinguished with this honor, makes me feel proud and blessed.

Sincerely,
Adam Schaper
Namano, Inc.

Past Associate Members of the Year
2015		  Mark Smith
2014		  Arthur Back
2013		  Arthur Back
2012		  Kathy Brackett
2011		  Gene Callaway
2010		  John Falotico
2009		  Brent Johnson
2008		  Renee Singer
2007		  Craft Maier
2006		  Bill Harrison
2005		  Judy Carter
2004		  Ralph Williams
2003		  Steve Singer
2002		  Tommy Gardner 
2001		  Sammy Turner
2000		  Pat Graves 
1999		  Marsha Dunsker
1998		  Don Carpenter
1996		  Hamit Tosyali
1995		  Jed Dunsker
1994		  Walter Pickens, Sr.
1993		  Steve Stricklin



Composed/Date Spell Check Trapping Usage E-mailed/DateOur Corrections Realtor CorrectionsProofed

38

http://costarimports.com


Composed/Date Spell Check Trapping Usage E-mailed/DateOur Corrections Realtor CorrectionsProofed

Dan McDaniel
(251) 232-8470 • FAX: (251) 665-4870

E-Mail: adsmcdaniel@gmail.com

Alabama’s Best U.L. Listed Alarm Company

ADVANCED DETECTION SECURITY

• Security
• Video

• Fire
• Door Control

Retail Commercial Industrial

AESBL 0172

FIRE • VIDEO • SECURITYADS

39

Alabama Jewelers Association
Executive Director: Nancy Dawkins

1848 McFarland Boulevard
Northport, AL 35476

(205) 526-5710

alabamajewelers@icloud.com
Alabamajewelers.org

Our Off ice Has A New Location!

mailto:alabamajewelers@icloud.com
http://Alabamajewelers.org
mailto:adsmcdaniel@gmail.com
http://Alabamajewelers.org


Alabama Jewelers Historical Facts
 

The first Alabama Jewelers meeting was held in 1920 at the Morris Hotel in Birmingham. 

The first Alabama Jewelers Association was short-lived and was abandoned in 1929 at the 
time of the “crash”.

In 1947, a group of jewelers started to organize what was then known as the 
Alabama Retail Jewelers Association. 

Robert Bromberg was the 1st ARJA President from 1947-49. 

The ARJA was a grass roots movement formed by jewelers in Alabama whose primary goal 
was the defeat of the discriminatory federal excise tax on jewelry. 

The first convention, with speakers, yearbook, etc., was held  May 29-31, 1949, at the 
Thomas Jefferson Hotel in Birmingham. 

The 1952 convention was attended by 200 persons with only 72 store members. 

The Ladies Auxiliary was formed in 1958 with Edna Goodwin as the first President. 

In 1962-63 a thirteen week television series, “The Jewel Case”, featured state jewelers on 
each program talking about various products. 

Many attended the convention of 1963 to learn “The Sales Value of Remembering Faces 
and Facts” as taught by the renowned memory expert, Dr. William Nutt.  Unfortunately,
Dr. Nutt forgot to come. 

In 1966 Dr. Nutt remembered to come to the convention. 

ARJA 1st Executive Director, Blan Stewart. 

1979 was the last year for the Ladies Auxiliary. 

Our name changed to Alabama Jewelers Association in 1981. 

In 1981 AJA added a second convention, Saltwater Seminars at the beach. 

1988 Emily Ware was the 1st female president of AJA. 

In 1997 AJA celebrated its  50th Anniversary at the Grand Hotel in  Point Clear, Alabama 
with over 200 in attendance.

In 2007, AJA celebrated its 60th Anniversary at the Hilton Perimeter Park Hotel in 
Birmingham, Alabama.. Also introduced the 1st AJA Cookbook entitled “Recipes to 
Remember” A collection of cooking gems from friends of the AJA. 

This weekend AJA turns 70. There are many events that are not mentioned above. I’m 
sure if you ask one of our past presidents they would love to share with you some of their 
wonderful AJA memories.

40



41

Saltwater 2017
October 20 - 22

Perdido Beach Resort
Orange Beach, AL

Call For Reservations (251) 981-9811



AmerGem Imports, Inc.
345 Union Hill Road

Manalapan, NJ 07726
(800) 756-2111

42

1949 Alabama Jewelers Association 
Code of Ethics

 
When you read through this, you will see 

these same principles apply today. 

By which all Manufacturers, Wholesalers, 
Salesman and Jewelers would

do well to live by:

 Serve the public with honest values.

 Tell the truth about what is offered.

 Tell the truth in a forthright manner so it’s 
significance may be understood by the 

trusting as well as the analytical.
 

 Tell customers what they want to know…
what they have a right to know and ought 

to know about what is offered so that 
they may buy wisely and obtain maximum 

satisfaction from their purchases.
 

 Be prepared and willing to make good 
as promised and without quibble on any 

guarantee offered.
 

 Reveal material facts, the deception 
concealment of which might cause 

consumers to be misled.
 

 Advertise and sell merchandise or
service on its merit and refrain from 

attacking your competitors or reflecting 
unfairly upon their products, services or 

methods of doing business.
 

 Avoid all tricky devices and schemes
such as deceitful trade-in allowances, 

fictitious list prices, bait advertising, 
misleading free offers, fake sakes and 

similar practices which prey upon
human ignorance and gullibility.

 Do all things necessary to deserve
and maintain consumer confidence

in jewelry stores.



ADS................................................................39

Allison Kaufman............................................36

AmerGem.....................................................42

Atlanta Jewelry Show (AJS)..........................7

BB&T...............................................................18

Benchmark...................................................BC

Berkley Asset Protection..............................13

Camelot Bridal..............................................30

Cargo Hold/Southern Gates.......................10

Carpenter Distributors..................................28

Cas-Ker Co....................................................18

Charles Garnier Paris...................................37

Citizen Watch Brand....................................34

CoStar............................................................38

Darling Imports.............................................15

Diamond Council of America (DCA)..........9

FingerMate....................................................14

Global Liquidators..........................................5

GN Diamond................................................16

Gottlieb & Sons.............................................12

Intercontinental Diamonds.........................17

Jewelers Mutual Insurance.........................44

JH Berry Risk Services....................................41

Judy Carter & Associates............................10

Kim International Jewelry............................31

Levy’s Fine Jewelry.........................................3

Lustuor/Aiya Design/PiYaRo/Jewelry LED...27

Namano/Southeastern Findings............... IBC

Olympian Diamonds......................................8

Phillip Gavriel/Royal Chain Group.............11

Pickens, Inc...................................................28

Pink Diamond/Samira....................................1

RDI Diamonds............................................. IFC

Royal Chain Group/Phillip Gavriel.............11

Southeastern Findings/Namano............... IBC

Southern Gates/Cargo Hold.......................10

Southern Jewelers Services.........................30

Southern Jewelry News...............................22

SpeedWire....................................................14

Sterling Reputation.......................................23

Time Delay....................................................19

United Precious Metal Refining...................32

Victor Corporation.......................................34

Virgo Star.......................................................18

43

Advertisers Index



SAFE

PREVENT CRIMES AND OTHER DANGERS  

WITH ADVICE FROM  

OUR LOSS PREVENTION EXPERTS.

SUCCESSFUL

PARTICIPATE IN OUR EXCLUSIVE  

JEWELER PROGRAMS THAT CAN HELP  

GROW YOUR BUSINESS.

SUPPORTIVE

JOIN A MUTUAL COMPANY THAT INVESTS  

MILLIONS OF DOLLARS TOWARD THE  

JEWELRY INDUSTRY’S PROSPERITY. 

SECURE  

AVOID RISK AND FEEL CONFIDENT  

IN YOUR COVERAGE WITH  

EXPERIENCED UNDERWRITERS 

AND A RESPONSIVE CLAIMS TEAM.

F O R  A L L  I T S  W O RT H

JEWELERSMUTUAL.COM  •  800-558-6411

PROUD SPONSOR OF THE ALABAMA JEWELERS ASSOCIATION

Judy Upton
300 Vestavia Parkway, Suite 3450 
Birmingham, AL 35216
205-795-1221

For your insurance  
needs in Alabama

Alabama Jewelers Assoc 3-2017 Jewelers Mutual.indd   1 3/8/17   2:19 PM44

http://JEWELERSMUTUAL.COM


http://namanojewelry.com
http://sefindings.com
http://sefindings.com
http://namanojewelry.com


http://benchmarkrings.com

